

NDPS Case No. 80 of 2024

Later

Order No. 03 dated. 23.12.2024

Received Order Dt. 22.12.2024 from Ld. CJM, Jalpaiguri alongwith documents in connection with NJP GRP.S. Case No. 97/2024 dt. 18.12.2024 under sec. 8(c)/ 20 (B)(II)(c)/29 of NDPS. Act.

Let the documents be kept with the record.

Accused persons namely 1. Kanika Das, 2. Arati Barman are taken into custody and remanded to the J/C till 03.01.2025.

To date( 03.01.2025) for Production, I.O's Report.

D/C

Judge, Special Court  
(Under NDPS Act)  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri.