

NDPS –80 of 2024 (80/24)

Later

Order No. 02. Dt. 12.06.2025

In view of order of honourable High Court of Calcutta In The Circuit Bench At Jalpaiguri the petitioners namely 1. Kanika Das 2. Arati Barman be released on bail upon furnishing bail bonds of Rs. 20,000/-each with two registered sureties of Rs. 10000/- each out of whome one must be local having a title deed of his/her property to the satisfaction of the learned Additional Sessions Judge,1st Court(NDPS),Jalpaiguri,on further condition that they shall attend court on each and every date of fixed.

Petitioner may furnish the bail bond.

Since the bail bond register is maintained by the office of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Jalpaiguri the accused/petitioners are directed to furnish the bail bonds in the office of the Ld. C.J.M., Jalpaiguri and send the same to this Court for acceptance.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the court of Ld. C.J.M., Jalpaiguri for information and taking necessary steps.

To Date (24-07-2025) for appearance and S.D.T.

D/C

Judge, Special Court
(Under NDPS Act)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri